Contract Reference Number R8 21-10-0860

Name of the Contract: Labor and Materials for the Construction of Multi-Species Marine Hatchery at Lapinig, Northern Samar.

Location of the Contract: Lapinig, Northern Samar

Standard Form Number: SF-INFR-65

Revised on: August 11, 2004

Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources
Regional Office 8

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MRGP Bldg., Marasbaras, Tacloban City
Telefax No. 053-321-1732
bfar8bac@gmail.com

Notice of Award

December 27, 2021

MR. RAUL C. GACUSAN
Proprietor
KANRAUL DESIGN & BUILD PLUS MATERIALS
UEP Zone 1, Catarman Northern Samar

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the contract for the "LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-SPECIES MARINE HATCHERY AT LAPINIG, NORTHERN SAMAR" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Four Million Nine Hundred Ninety- Six Thousand Four Hundred Forty Pesos and 09/100 Only (Php 4,996,440.09), as corrected and modified in accordance with the instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

DR. JUAN D. ALBALADEJO

Regional Director

Conforme:

JONATHANI DIANI

RAUL C. GACÚSAN

Proprietor

KANRAUL DESIGN & BUILD PLUS MATERIALS

Date: 17/78/21

The Head of the Procuring Entity, through the Procurement Unit/Office, immediately upon approval of the recommendation for award, shall issue the Notice of Award to the bidder with the LCRB.

21-12-2766